

Addendum No. 1
For
Temporary Potable Water
Transfer Package Facility
Amelia County, Virginia
May 9, 2019

You are hereby directed to make the following changes in the contract documents for the above referenced project:

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR BIDS

- Revise the first paragraph of Public Notice for Bids to read as follows:

“Separate sealed bids for the erection of **A Temporary Potable Water Transfer Package System** will be received by Amelia County **at the office of their engineer located at 212 East Ferrell Street, South Hill, Virginia** prior to **2:00 pm local time** on **May 17, 2019**. At which time the Bids will be publicly opened and read aloud.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- Delete Article 1-Defined Terms in its entirety
- Delete Paragraph 4.02 A 1, 2, and 3 in its entirety and insert “No Known Reports”
- Revise Paragraph 5.01 D to read “No Reports”.

AGREEMENT

- Delete Paragraph 9.01D.

SPECIFICATION

Section 0133300-Submittal Procedures

- Revise Paragraph 1.1 A to read as follows:
“A. Section includes requirements for the submittal of temporary equipment for review before shipping.”
- Delete Paragraph 1.4 in its entirety.

Section 221123.26-Centrifugal Potable Water Pump

- Delete “horizontal split case” in Paragraph 1.4 D.
- Revise Paragraph 1.4 E to read as follows:
“Pumps shall be suitable for use in potable water and has only been used in conveying potable water.”
- Revise the third sentence to read as follows:
“The motor shall be 75 Hp 460 V 3 phase.”
- In Paragraph 2.3 F replace the word “100 Hp” with “75 Hp”.